

Vietnamese American Bar Association of Southern California

P.O. Box 63392 | Irvine, CA 92602 | vabasc@gmail.com | www.vabasc.org

OFFICERS

Bicvan Brown (President) Tressler LLP

Thai Viet Phan (Vice-President) Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Vu Tran (*Secretary*) O.C. Public Defender's Office

Myrna Van (*Treasurer*) Tressler LLP

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Van Ha L.A. District Attorney's Office

Hoa Hoang CA Court of Appeal, 2nd App. Dist.

John Ly Liang Ly LLP

Phu Nguyen L.A. Superior Court

Elvis Tran Law Offices of Elvis Tran

Andy Tran Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani

Elvin Vu Tressler LLP

Jessica Ly Klinedinst PC

<u>ADVISORY BOARD</u> Prof. Lan Cao

Chapman Univ. School of Law Hon. Von T. Nguyen Deroian

Santa Barbara Superior Court

Liem H. Do & Associates

Court of Appeal, 4th Appellate District, Division One

Michael Lee Buchalter, APLC

Christine Nguyen O.C. Dept. of Child Support Serv

Hon. Jacqueline Nguyen U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Hon. Kim Nguyen Los Angeles Superior Court

Hon. Lan Quoc Nguyen Garden Grove Bd. of Education

Hon. Cheri Pham Orange County Superior Court

Hon. Terry T. Truong Los Angeles Superior Court

Hon. Nathan Vu Orange County Superior Court Dear VABASC Supporter,

VABASC is a premier Vietnamese American legal organization that includes members of the state and federal judiciary, non-profit organizations, government agencies, law firms, in house counsel, law students and faculty, and local community leaders.

Our annual Installation Gala serves as the single largest fundraiser of the year. Proceeds from our Gala provide our operating budget for events, social and professional programs, and charities. As a respected member of our community, your support and attendance are very valuable to us.

This year, we will commemorate the fall of Saigon by **Honoring Our Legacy & Inspiring Our Future**, install our incoming 2025 Board Members, recognize our previous Board Members, and award a VABASC Attorney and Judge of the Year, Company or Organization of the Year, Trailblazer, and Pro Bono lawyer of the year. We will also again award a scholarship to a deserving law student.

I have enclosed our sponsorship levels for the Gala. Your sponsorship is the only way to guarantee a seat at this biennial event. We are thankful for your continuing generosity and look forward to celebrating with you on May 10th!

With warmest regards,

Brevan Brown

Bicvan T. Brown President VABASC bbrown@tresslerllp.com

2025 VABASC INSTALLATION GALA SPONSORSHIP FORM

Saturday, May 10, 2025 | Diamond Seafood Palace #3 in Westminster, CA

Donor:		
Contact:	Phone:	E-Mail:
PLEASE CHECK ONE:		
□ Check is enclosed fo	r: \$	
\Box We cannot commit a	s a sponsor at this time, but er	nclosed is a donation for: \$
Checks payable to: VABAS	<u>C</u>	
Mail to: VABASC, P.O. Box	<u>: 63392, Irvine, CA 92602</u>	
For electronic payment opti	ons and ad submissions/deadl	lines, please email vabasc@gmail.com .
VABASC Federal Tax ID #8	1-4366244. Reservations are h	held at the door. Tickets will not be mailed.
[

SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS	TITLE (1 ONLY) \$10,000	PLATINUM \$5,000	GOLD \$2,500	SILVER \$1,000	BRONZE \$500
Title Sponsor	Ø				
Brief remarks during gala *Subject to prior approval	Ø				
Specially recognized during program	Ø	R			
Name recognition on website & program	Ø	Ø	R	Ø	ম
Color logo on display	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø
Recognized during program	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø
Two 2024 VABASC memberships	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø	Ø
Full page ad in program booklet (8.5″ x 11″)	Ø	R			
Half page ad in program booklet (8.5" x 5.5")			Ø	Ø	
Quarter page ad in program booklet (4.25'' x 5.5'')					N
Full table (ten seats at the same table, near stage)	Ø	Ø			
Half table (five seats at the same table, near stage)			Ø		
Three seats (same table, near stage)				Ø	
Two seats (same table)					Ø